

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 423 of 2024

Applicant :- Smt Arti Devi

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- D.K.Ojha, Vikas Kumar Ojha

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Rajeev Singh,Uday Bhan Singh

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

1. Counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the applicant shall have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List after expiry of aforesaid period before the appropriate Bench.
3. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 24.1.2025

Meenu Singh