



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 423
of 2024**

Smt Arti Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: D.K.Ojha, Vikas Kumar Ojha
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Rajeev Singh, Uday Bhan Singh

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant / informant shall place on record the current status of the trial, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.

2. List on 5.5.2026.

April 6, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)